

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**Cont. Case (Civil) No.877 of 2023**

Braj Shankar Prasad Sinha, S/o Late C.P. Sinha

----- **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

## The State of Jharkhand & Others

----- **Opposite Party(s)**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pandey-2, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Suresh Kumar, S.C. (L&C)-II

05 / 28.03.2025: List this case on 04.04.2025.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

R.S.