

Braj Shankar Prasad Sinha ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Opposite Party(s).**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pandey, Advocate
For the Opp. Party(s) : Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V

It is made clear that if the order dated 02.03.2023 passed in WP(S) No. 5001 of 2015 is not complied with by then, this Court will invoke jurisdiction under Rule 393 of the Jharkhand High Court Rules.

Tanuj/