

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 877 of 2023

--
Braj Shankar Prasad Sinha

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..Opposite parties

--
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey-2, Advocate

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Manish Mishra, G.P.-V

--
Through V.C

08/10.12.2025

I.A. No. 16557 of 2025

This Interlocutory Application has been preferred by the opposite parties praying therein for extension of sometime for compliance of the order.

2. Having regard to the averments made in the instant Interlocutory Application, the same is allowed.

3. Accordingly, I.A. No. 16557 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 877 of 2023

4. Learned counsel for the opposite parties is directed to comply the order within a further period of 4 weeks.

5. List this case on 16.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

10th December, 2025

Jk